## TELECOMMUNICATION STANDARDIZATION SECTOR

CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT STEERING
COMMITTEE (CASC)

**Original: English** 

STUDY PERIOD 2017-2020

23 January 2020

## MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

**Source:** Chairman and Vice-Chairman of CASC

**Title:** Announcement of the ITU-T CASC e-meeting (23 January 2020, 09:30-11:00,

Geneva time)

**Purpose:** Admin

**Contact:** Isaac Boateng Tel: + 233 302 776621

National Communications Authority Fax: +233 302 763449

Ghana Email: <u>isaac.boateng@nca.org.gh</u>

**Contact:** Khoa Nguyen Van Tel: + 844 3782 0990

Ministry of Information and Fax: +844 37820998

Communications Email: nvkhoa@mic.gov.vn

Viet Nam

**Keywords:** CASC; announcement; January 2020

**Abstract:** This document contains the meeting announcement of the CASC e-meeting (23)

January 2020, 09:30-11:00, Geneva time).

- 1 The interim e-meeting of the ITU-T Conformity Assessment Steering Committee (CASC) will be held on 23 January 2020 (09:30-11:00, Geneva time).
- CASC is open to ITU Member States, Sector Members, SG11 Associates, Academia who is willing to contribute to the work. Anyone interested in updates and announcements related to this group is invited to subscribe to the CASC mailing list (<a href="mailto:t17sg11casc@lists.itu.int">t17sg11casc@lists.itu.int</a>). Details on how to subscribe can be found on the CASC homepage: <a href="https://www.itu.int/en/ITU-T/studygroups/2017-2020/11/Pages/CASC.aspx">https://www.itu.int/en/ITU-T/studygroups/2017-2020/11/Pages/CASC.aspx</a>.
- The objectives of the meeting are:
  - to consider results of the Questionnaire on evaluation of market needs for joint ITU/IEC TL recognition procedure and certification schemes on ITU-T Recommendations which was initiated according to the ITU-T SG11 decision in October 2019 (<u>TSB Circular 208</u>, <u>www.research.net/r/SG11-ITU-IEC-TL</u>);
  - to liaise to IECEE CMC WG33 on results of the evaluation;
  - to consider any other inputs;
- The meeting agenda, time plan and remote participation details will be made available on the CASC SharePoint in advance. The discussions will be held in English only.
- Written input documents to the work of CASC are invited. These should be uploaded directly to the CASC SharePoint in electronic format using the templates available on the CASC SharePoint (see here) by **17 January 2020**.